
Raw material no. 1000-1300°C

Name:

1000°C 1200°C 1300°C Chemical analysis (calcined)

Firing shrinkage: -0,1 % 5,8 % 5,6 % SiO2 67,3 %

Total shrinkage 6,2 % 11,7 % 11,5 % Al2O3 22,5 %

Water absorption: 15,3 % 2,4 % 1,0 % TiO2 1,6 %

Fe2O3 2,5 %

CaO 0,3 %

MgO 0,9 %

Na2O 0,1 %

K2O 2,1 %

1000°C 1200°C 1300°C GV ( 6,8 % )

WAK20-400°C: 5,0 6,0 5,5

WAK20-500°C: 5,5 6,6 5,8

WAK20-600°C: 7,0 7,7 6,6

Dry shrinkage:

Modulus of rupture:

Need of water:

116 Firing temperature:

11600°C

Stoneware throwing and pressing body, anthracite, without chamotte/grog

2,9 %

9,0 %

11600°C

6,0

9,7 %

Firing colour:
light 

grey
grey

6,6

7,9

dark 

grey

anthra-

cite

Coefficient of thermal expansion at different

firing temperatures in 10-6 m/(m x K)

25,4 %

5,5 N/mm²

6,3 %
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